## 507293779 05/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7340704

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
QUANZHOU FENGDON	IG SPRO	OTS GOODS CO., LTD.		04/01/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	QUANZHOU KUANRUI INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	ROOM 1603, BAIJIEINTERNATIONAL CENTER, NO. 98, QIHANG ROAD,				
Internal Address:	QIAONAN COMMUNITY, CHIDIAN, JINJIANG				
City:	QUANZHOU				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	362212				
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 17121784			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; if t d; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	provide	03528718920	in de sen	t via 00 maii.	
Email:		ipexper@qq.com			
Correspondent Name: W&K IP (IPEXPER)					
Address Line 1:	POBOX 151				
Address Line 4:		MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07	041		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JIE YANG	JIE YANG		
SIGNATURE:		/JIE YANG/	/JIE YANG/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/20/2022	05/20/2022		
otal Attachments: 2					

## ASSIGNMENT

<u>Quanzhou Fengdong Sports Goods Co., Ltd.</u> having a mailing address <u>(11) of 1205 Wanxing building, 328 detai Road, Qingmeng</u> <u>Development Zone, Quanzhou City, Fujian Province 362000 China</u> (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of the U.S. patent application to be filed entitled:

## FLYING RING FOR FITNESS EXERCISE AND A TRAINING APPARATUS INCLUDING THE SAME

The above U.S. application was assigned serial No. <u>17/121,784</u> and was filed on <u>December 15, 2020</u>. The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Quanzhou Kuanrui Information Technology Co., Ltd. having a mailing address Room 1603, Baijie International Center, No. 98, Qihang Road, Qiaonan Community, Chidian, Jinjiang, Quanzhou, Fujian 362212, <u>P.R.C.</u> (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application, in said invention described therein, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and

1 / 2

interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on the following date <u>April 1, 2022</u>.

> Lin (M) Linlin Li General Manager Quanzhou Fengdong Sprots Goods Co., Ltd.

2 / 2